
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4061
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2014
ALLOCATION UNDER BACKWARD REGION GRANTS FUND
Biju Shri Parayamparanbil Kuttappan

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) the amount allocated and released to Kerala under backward Regions Grant Fund (BRGF) during each of the last three financial years and the current year, year- wise; and

(b) whether State Government has spent total amount released to them or there is any unspent amount if so, the details thereof, year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYTI RAJ (SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) & (b) : Under the District Component of the BRGF Programme, the amount allocated and released by the Ministry of Panchayati Raj to the State Government of Kerala and utilization reported by the State Government is given at Annex.
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